# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5141684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE-ALAIN COTTE	07/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PA.COTTE SA
Street Address:	AVENUE C.F. RAMUZ 80
City:	PULLY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1009

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-0300

**Email:** inteas@faegrebd.com

**Correspondent Name:** FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Address Line 1:** 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REUT-0112-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAITLIN M. HINKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/kaitlin m. hinkley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20180914\_REUT-0112-01-US\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20180914\_REUT-0112-01-US\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505094924 REEL: 046877 FRAME: 0223

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

#### I, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at	Employer
COTTE, Pierre-Alain		PA.COTTE SA Avenue CFRamuz 80 CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland

hereby confirm having made, an invention regarding "SYSTEM FOR FORWARDING OBJECTS BY INDIVIDUALS OF A COMMUNITY, IMPLEMENTING A SPATIOTEMPORAL TRACKING SYSTEM" claiming priority from French patent application No. FR1652216 filed on 16 March 2016 (hereinafter the "Invention").

I believe that I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of my employment duties towards my employer. Pursuant to Swiss employment law and my employment contracts with my employer, I hereby confirm that, as concerns my respective contribution to the development of the invention, all shares of rights to the Invention have been automatically assigned to my employer at the time the invention was made.

For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, I hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interest in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to my employer at the time the invention was made who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to me and other good and valuable consideration now paid by PA.COTTE SA ("The Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge.

I agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignees to the Assignee's protection and title in and to the shares of rights to the invention hereby transferred.

I also agree that the PA.COTTE SA solely executes registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

	place, date	signature
COTTE, Pierre-Alain	July 08 3018	c. 4.
PA.COTTE SA	Aubers. 3my 03 2018	COTTE Pierre-Alain, Chairman

PATENT REEL: 046877 FRAME: 0224

whose address is: Soverweekshook 22, 20245  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Hobers, date 3.1.2018  (Witness signature)  I, Wolfram Vamalinose address is: Emailfabrich 12, 92124 Amberg hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Amberg, date 9.7.2018  (Witness signature)	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Harbery, date 3.1.2018  (locality)  L. Wolfrey Witness signature)  I, Wolfrey Witness signature  In the Cotte of the Cotte	
Sign and execute same.  Declared at Habbers, date 3.7.2018  (Witness signature)  I, Wolfram James address is: Email fabrills. 12, 9224 faulery hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Ambro, date 9.7.2018  (locality)	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
Declared at Hobers, date 3.7.2018  (Witness signature)  I, Wolfrau Neural Hose address is: Email fabrich. 12, 9224 furlery hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Auberg, date 9.7.2018  (locality)	COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment,
(Witness signature)  I, Wolfram Name Address is: Emailfabrich. 12, 92224 Amberg hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Amberg date 9.7.2018  (locality)	sign and execute same.
(Witness signature)  I, Wolfram Name Address is: Emailfabrich. 12, 92224 Amberg hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Amberg date 9.7.2018  (locality)	
(Witness signature)  I, Wolfrace New Amose address is: Email fabrild. 12, 92224 fullers hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Ambito declared, date 9.7.2018  (locality)	Declared at H-521, date 3.3.2018
(Witness signature)  I, Wolfrace New Amose address is: Email fabrild. 12, 92224 fullers hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Ambito declared, date 9.7.2018  (locality)	(locality)
I, Wolfracu Neural Minose address is: Email fabrild. 12, 92224 Audic 19 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Audit 19, date 9. 7. 2018 (locality)  William Illiam	D Cra
I, Wolfracu Neural Minose address is: Email fabrild. 12, 92224 Audic 19 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Audit 19, date 9. 7. 2018 (locality)  William Illiam	(Witness signature)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared atAur be to, date	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared atAur be to, date	
COTTE, Pierre-Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.  Declared at Authority, date 9.7.2018  (locality)	I, Worker Veren Whose address is: Emailfabrild. 12, 922 4 Auberg hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
Declared at Aubrio, date 9.7.2018 (locality)  Where all the control of the contro	
Declared at Auberg, date 9.7.2018 (locality)  Waste 4.7.2018	
Wolvey level level	,
Wolvey level level	Declared at Aur beto date 9.7.2018
Witness signature)	(locality)
((without a significant)	(Witness signature)